may remain present. The Purchaser reserves the right to reject any Offer submitted after the 

Closing Date. The Purchaser reserves the right to change the Time schedule at any time. 

2.3. Schedule Price: Bidders are required to submit a Payment Order of BDTK 2500/- (Taka Two 

Thousand and Five Hundred Only) (non-refundable) as schedule price and should enclose it with 

the financial offer.  

2.4. Bidder’s Eligibility: OEM Partner with experiences on providing/working with similar product 

in Telco or Banking sectors in Bangladesh. 

2.5.